
1:00:00

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time
km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss

0,000 0,379 40,0 0:00:34,1 0:00:34,1 0,000 0,205 30,0 0:00:24,6 0:00:24,6
0,379 3,779 49,9 0:04:05,3 0:04:39,4 0,205 1,506 48,0 0:01:37,6 0:02:02,2
3,779 6,034 43,0 0:03:08,8 0:07:48,2 1,506 1,708 20,0 0:00:36,4 0:02:38,5
6,034 11,429 48,0 0:06:44,6 0:14:32,8 1,708 3,393 48,0 0:02:06,4 0:04:44,9

11,429 11,622 40,0 0:00:17,4 0:14:50,2 3,393 4,254 40,0 0:01:17,5 0:06:02,4
11,622 18,467 48,0 0:08:33,4 0:23:23,6 4,254 6,442 45,0 0:02:55,0 0:08:57,4
18,467 19,369 20,0 0:02:42,4 0:26:05,9 6,442 8,882 40,0 0:03:39,6 0:12:37,0
19,369 24,245 48,0 0:06:05,7 0:32:11,6 8,882 13,945 47,0 0:06:27,8 0:19:04,8
24,245 24,632 30,0 0:00:46,4 0:32:58,1 13,945 14,989 40,0 0:01:34,0 0:20:38,8
24,632 28,927 40,0 0:06:26,5 0:39:24,6 14,989 15,955 30,0 0:01:55,9 0:22:34,7
28,927 32,071 49,9 0:03:46,8 0:43:11,4 15,955 16,621 40,0 0:00:59,9 0:23:34,7
32,071 33,724 30,0 0:03:18,4 0:46:29,8
33,724 35,227 40,0 0:02:15,3 0:48:45,1
35,227 35,804 20,0 0:01:43,9 0:50:28,9 From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time

35,804 40,759 45,0 0:06:36,4 0:57:05,3 km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss

40,759 46,580 42,0 0:08:18,9 1:05:24,3 0,000 0,379 40,0 0:00:34,1 0:00:34,1
0,379 3,779 49,9 0:04:05,3 0:04:39,4
3,779 6,049 43,0 0:03:10,0 0:07:49,4

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time 6,049 11,760 48,0 0:07:08,3 0:14:57,8
km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss 11,760 12,057 20,0 0:00:53,5 0:15:51,2

0,000 0,358 20,0 0:01:04,4 0:01:04,4 12,057 16,982 46,0 0:06:25,4 0:22:16,7
0,358 6,650 46,0 0:08:12,4 0:09:16,9 16,982 17,251 30,0 0:00:32,3 0:22:48,9
6,650 9,540 48,0 0:03:36,7 0:12:53,6 17,251 24,097 48,0 0:08:33,5 0:31:22,4

24,097 25,001 20,0 0:02:42,7 0:34:05,1
25,001 29,884 48,0 0:06:06,2 0:40:11,3

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time 29,884 30,266 30,0 0:00:45,8 0:40:57,2
km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss 30,266 34,561 40,0 0:06:26,6 0:47:23,7

0,000 0,630 40,0 0:00:56,7 0:00:56,7 34,561 39,963 49,9 0:06:29,7 0:53:53,5
0,630 5,493 49,9 0:05:50,8 0:06:47,5 39,963 40,383 30,0 0:00:50,4 0:54:43,9
5,493 11,055 46,0 0:07:15,3 0:14:02,8 40,383 41,752 49,9 0:01:38,8 0:56:22,6

11,055 14,741 40,0 0:05:31,7 0:19:34,6 41,752 42,374 30,0 0:01:14,6 0:57:37,3
14,741 15,395 30,0 0:01:18,5 0:20:53,0 42,374 47,902 45,0 0:07:22,2 1:04:59,5
15,395 16,640 46,0 0:01:37,4 0:22:30,5 47,902 48,474 20,0 0:01:43,0 1:06:42,5
16,640 16,880 20,0 0:00:43,2 0:23:13,7 48,474 53,707 46,0 0:06:49,5 1:13:32,0
16,880 24,180 49,9 0:08:46,7 0:32:00,3 53,707 53,966 30,0 0:00:31,1 1:14:03,1
24,180 29,440 40,0 0:07:53,4 0:39:53,7 53,966 55,908 46,0 0:02:32,0 1:16:35,1
29,440 33,608 49,9 0:05:00,7 0:44:54,4 55,908 56,549 40,0 0:00:57,7 1:17:32,8
33,608 34,754 40,0 0:01:43,1 0:46:37,6 56,549 57,253 46,0 0:00:55,1 1:18:27,8

57,253 57,540 30,0 0:00:34,4 1:19:02,3
2,249 57,540 59,082 48,0 0:01:55,7 1:20:57,9

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time 59,082 59,547 30,0 0:00:55,8 1:21:53,7
km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss 59,547 60,468 48,0 0:01:09,1 1:23:02,8

0,000 0,448 30,0 0:00:53,8 0:00:53,8 60,468 60,846 30,0 0:00:45,4 1:23:48,2
0,448 1,035 46,0 0:00:45,9 0:01:39,7 60,846 66,766 46,0 0:07:43,3 1:31:31,5
1,035 2,143 40,0 0:01:39,7 0:03:19,4 66,766 68,676 40,0 0:02:51,9 1:34:23,4
2,143 6,370 47,0 0:05:23,8 0:08:43,2 68,676 69,781 46,0 0:01:26,5 1:35:49,9
6,370 11,132 40,0 0:07:08,6 0:15:51,8 69,781 72,500 40,0 0:04:04,7 1:39:54,6

11,132 17,782 49,9 0:07:59,8 0:23:51,5 72,500 72,737 30,0 0:00:28,4 1:40:23,0
17,782 19,198 44,0 0:01:55,9 0:25:47,4 72,737 73,166 40,0 0:00:38,6 1:41:01,6

73,166 77,234 46,0 0:05:18,4 1:46:20,0

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time
km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time

0,000 2,584 40,0 0:03:52,6 0:03:52,6 km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss

2,584 4,585 48,0 0:02:30,1 0:06:22,6 0,000 2,366 49,9 0:02:50,7 0:02:50,7
4,585 4,914 30,0 0:00:39,5 0:07:02,1 2,366 6,533 46,0 0:05:26,1 0:08:16,8
4,914 5,727 48,0 0:01:01,0 0:08:03,1 6,533 7,255 40,0 0:01:05,0 0:09:21,8
5,727 6,975 40,0 0:01:52,3 0:09:55,4 7,255 7,505 20,0 0:00:45,0 0:10:06,8
6,975 7,163 30,0 0:00:22,6 0:10:18,0 7,505 10,476 40,0 0:04:27,4 0:14:34,2
7,163 8,982 49,9 0:02:11,2 0:12:29,2 10,476 10,926 20,0 0:01:21,0 0:15:55,2
8,982 9,287 40,0 0:00:27,5 0:12:56,7 10,926 11,789 40,0 0:01:17,7 0:17:12,8
9,287 9,636 20,0 0:01:02,8 0:13:59,5 11,789 17,659 49,9 0:07:03,5 0:24:16,3
9,636 15,917 49,9 0:07:33,1 0:21:32,6

15,917 18,836 40,0 0:04:22,7 0:25:55,3
From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time

km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss

0,000 4,861 49,9 0:05:50,7 0:05:50,7
4,861 9,317 46,0 0:05:48,7 0:11:39,4
9,317 16,935 49,9 0:09:09,6 0:20:49,0

NORMAL AVERAGE SPEED OF REGULARITY STAGES

Regularity stages 1 to 9: FIA Eco Rally Cup

Regularity Stage 1

Regularity Stage 2

Regularity Stage 3

Pruebas de regularidad 4 a 9: Campeonato de España de Energías Alternativas

Regularity Stage 6

Regularity Stage 8

Regularity Stage 9

Regularity Stage 7

Regularity Stage 4

Regularity Stage 5



1:00:00

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time
km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss

0,000 0,379 40,0 0:00:34,1 0:00:34,1 0,000 0,205 30,0 0:00:24,6 0:00:24,6
0,379 3,779 47,0 0:04:20,4 0:04:54,5 0,205 1,506 45,0 0:01:44,1 0:02:08,7
3,779 6,034 40,0 0:03:22,9 0:08:17,5 1,506 1,708 20,0 0:00:36,4 0:02:45,0
6,034 11,429 45,0 0:07:11,6 0:15:29,1 1,708 3,393 45,0 0:02:14,8 0:04:59,8

11,429 11,622 40,0 0:00:17,4 0:15:46,5 3,393 4,254 40,0 0:01:17,5 0:06:17,3
11,622 18,467 45,0 0:09:07,6 0:24:54,1 4,254 6,442 42,0 0:03:07,5 0:09:24,9
18,467 19,369 20,0 0:02:42,4 0:27:36,4 6,442 8,882 40,0 0:03:39,6 0:13:04,5
19,369 24,245 45,0 0:06:30,1 0:34:06,5 8,882 13,945 44,0 0:06:54,2 0:19:58,7
24,245 24,632 30,0 0:00:46,4 0:34:52,9 13,945 14,989 40,0 0:01:34,0 0:21:32,7
24,632 28,927 38,0 0:06:46,9 0:41:39,8 14,989 15,955 30,0 0:01:55,9 0:23:28,6
28,927 32,071 47,0 0:04:00,8 0:45:40,6 15,955 16,621 40,0 0:00:59,9 0:24:28,5
32,071 33,724 30,0 0:03:18,4 0:48:59,0
33,724 35,227 40,0 0:02:15,3 0:51:14,3
35,227 35,804 20,0 0:01:43,9 0:52:58,1 From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time

35,804 40,759 43,0 0:06:54,8 0:59:53,0 km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss

40,759 46,580 40,0 0:08:43,9 1:08:36,9 0,000 0,379 40,0 0:00:34,1 0:00:34,1
0,379 3,779 47,0 0:04:20,4 0:04:54,5
3,779 6,049 40,0 0:03:24,3 0:08:18,8

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time 6,049 11,760 45,0 0:07:36,9 0:15:55,7
km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss 11,760 12,057 20,0 0:00:53,5 0:16:49,2

0,000 0,358 20,0 0:01:04,4 0:01:04,4 12,057 16,982 43,0 0:06:52,3 0:23:41,5
0,358 6,650 43,0 0:08:46,8 0:09:51,2 16,982 17,251 30,0 0:00:32,3 0:24:13,8
6,650 9,540 45,0 0:03:51,2 0:13:42,4 17,251 24,097 45,0 0:09:07,7 0:33:21,5

24,097 25,001 20,0 0:02:42,7 0:36:04,2
25,001 29,884 45,0 0:06:30,6 0:42:34,8

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time 29,884 30,266 30,0 0:00:45,8 0:43:20,7
km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss 30,266 34,561 40,0 0:06:26,6 0:49:47,2

0,000 0,630 40,0 0:00:56,7 0:00:56,7 34,561 37,854 47,0 0:04:12,2 0:53:59,4
0,630 5,493 47,0 0:06:12,5 0:07:09,2 37,854 39,963 49,9 0:02:32,2 0:56:31,6
5,493 11,055 43,0 0:07:45,7 0:14:54,8 39,963 40,383 30,0 0:00:50,4 0:57:22,0

11,055 14,741 40,0 0:05:31,7 0:20:26,6 40,383 41,752 47,0 0:01:44,9 0:59:06,9
14,741 15,395 30,0 0:01:18,5 0:21:45,1 41,752 42,374 30,0 0:01:14,6 1:00:21,5
15,395 16,640 43,0 0:01:44,2 0:23:29,3 42,374 47,902 42,0 0:07:53,8 1:08:15,3
16,640 16,880 20,0 0:00:43,2 0:24:12,5 47,902 48,474 20,0 0:01:43,0 1:09:58,3
16,880 24,180 49,9 0:08:46,7 0:32:59,1 48,474 53,707 43,0 0:07:18,1 1:17:16,4
24,180 29,440 40,0 0:07:53,4 0:40:52,5 53,707 53,966 30,0 0:00:31,1 1:17:47,5
29,440 33,608 47,0 0:05:19,3 0:46:11,8 53,966 55,908 43,0 0:02:42,6 1:20:30,1
33,608 34,754 40,0 0:01:43,1 0:47:54,9 55,908 56,549 40,0 0:00:57,7 1:21:27,7

56,549 57,253 43,0 0:00:58,9 1:22:26,7
57,253 57,540 30,0 0:00:34,4 1:23:01,1

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time 57,540 59,082 45,0 0:02:03,4 1:25:04,5
km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss 59,082 59,547 30,0 0:00:55,8 1:26:00,3

0,000 0,448 30,0 0:00:53,8 0:00:53,8 59,547 60,468 45,0 0:01:13,7 1:27:14,0
0,448 1,035 43,0 0:00:49,1 0:01:42,9 60,468 60,846 30,0 0:00:45,4 1:27:59,3
1,035 2,143 40,0 0:01:39,7 0:03:22,6 60,846 66,766 43,0 0:08:15,6 1:36:15,0
2,143 6,370 44,0 0:05:45,8 0:09:08,5 66,766 68,676 40,0 0:02:51,9 1:39:06,9
6,370 11,132 40,0 0:07:08,6 0:16:17,0 68,676 69,781 43,0 0:01:32,5 1:40:39,4

11,132 17,782 49,9 0:07:59,8 0:24:16,8 69,781 72,500 40,0 0:04:04,7 1:44:44,1
17,782 19,198 41,0 0:02:04,3 0:26:21,1 72,500 72,737 30,0 0:00:28,4 1:45:12,5

72,737 73,166 40,0 0:00:38,6 1:45:51,1
73,166 77,234 43,0 0:05:40,6 1:51:31,7

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time
km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss

0,000 2,584 40,0 0:03:52,6 0:03:52,6 From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time

2,584 4,585 45,0 0:02:40,1 0:06:32,6 km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss

4,585 4,914 30,0 0:00:39,5 0:07:12,1 0,000 2,366 47,0 0:03:01,2 0:03:01,2
4,914 5,727 45,0 0:01:05,0 0:08:17,2 2,366 6,533 43,0 0:05:48,9 0:08:50,1
5,727 6,975 40,0 0:01:52,3 0:10:09,5 6,533 7,255 40,0 0:01:05,0 0:09:55,1
6,975 7,163 30,0 0:00:22,6 0:10:32,0 7,255 7,505 20,0 0:00:45,0 0:10:40,1
7,163 8,982 47,0 0:02:19,3 0:12:51,4 7,505 10,476 40,0 0:04:27,4 0:15:07,5
8,982 9,287 40,0 0:00:27,5 0:13:18,8 10,476 10,926 20,0 0:01:21,0 0:16:28,5
9,287 9,636 20,0 0:01:02,8 0:14:21,6 10,926 11,789 40,0 0:01:17,7 0:17:46,1
9,636 15,917 47,0 0:08:01,1 0:22:22,7 11,789 17,659 47,0 0:07:29,6 0:25:15,7

15,917 18,836 40,0 0:04:22,7 0:26:45,4

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time
km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss

0,000 4,861 49,9 0:05:50,7 0:05:50,7
4,861 9,317 43,0 0:06:13,1 0:12:03,8
9,317 16,935 47,0 0:09:43,5 0:21:47,3

Regularity Stage 7

EXCEPTIONAL AVERAGE SPEED OF REGULARITY STAGES

Regularity stages 1 to 9: FIA Eco Rally Cup
Pruebas de regularidad 4 a 9: Campeonato de España de Energías Alternativas

Regularity Stage 1 Regularity Stage 6

Regularity Stage 9

Regularity Stage 2

Regularity Stage 3

Regularity Stage 8

Regularity Stage 4

Regularity Stage 5


